
  

 

 

Feb 4 8:30 9:50 11:00 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild   Shari Guttormson, 
Valerie Millman 

Comm Assistants Marlene Hoffheiser 
Becky Skodack 

Terry French, Anne 
Konz 

Elizabeth McPherson 
Kirsten Beckler 

Assisting Ministers Bruce Tobecksen Susan Ruch Keith McPherson 
Greeters Larry & Kathy 

Gaskamp 
Glenda Collins Jane Graumlich 

Media Center Tyler Mack - Video 
Anh Jorgensen-Audio 

Tom Fraser-Video 
Rob Michel-Audio 

Nick Hancock-Video 
Ethan Walker-Audio 

Ushers Bob Arend 
Bobby Blair 
Doug Wage 

Greg Gohlke 
Robert Hammann 
John Jensen 

Ron Pare' 
David Harris 
Chuck Hickman 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Martin Converse Kim Augspurger, 

Jeannie Lawson 
Anh Jorgensen 

 

Feb 11 8:30 9:50 11:00 
Acolytes     
Altar Guild Carol Wage, Barbara 

Edwards 
 Arlynne Nickell 

Comm Assistants Jim Meszaros 
Terry French 

Jim Patrick, Georgia 
Patrick 

Dawn Zetto 
Beth Hall 

Assisting Ministers Al Reese Jane Hanlon Jeff Zetto 
Greeters Chuck & Barbara 

Kindsvatter 
Jim & Susie Pace Alan & Sandy Turnipseed 

Media Center Aaron Soltmann-Video 
Madchen Krietz-Audio 

Brad Michel-Video 
Rob Michel-Audio 

Zack Walker-Video 
Ethan Walker-Audio 

Ushers Jeff Early 
Lee Emnett 
Rick Hopkinson 

John Kasper 
Allen Rannabargar 
Dane Sever 

Joe Lazenby 
David Zimmerman 
Lloyd Sadler 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Kelly Nelson Jeanne McCowan Christina Cooper 

 

February 2018 

Worship Assistants 



Feb 14 Ash 
Wednesday 

12:00  7:00 

Acolytes     

Altar Guild    

Comm Assistants Jim Meszaros 
Kirsten Beckler 

 Al Reese 
Becky Skodack 

Assisting Ministers Sue Moehring  Lois Payton 
Greeters    
Media Center    

Ushers   Craig Raymond 
    
    

 

 

Feb 18 8:30 9:50 11:00 
Acolytes    Carys Davies 

Altar Guild Barbara Emnett, Ruth 
Nicolay 

 Bonnie Sutton, Linda 
Daviies 

Comm Assistants Bruce Tobecksen Connie Kaylor, Beth 
Kuper 

 Jeff Zetto 
Dawn Zetto 

Assisting Ministers Becky Skodack Susie Pace Beth Hall 
Greeters Spencer & Kim Train Gregg & Ann Zillmer Roger Davies 

Media Center Jill Bohnet - Video 
Anh Jorgensen-Audio 

Tom Fraser-Video 
Rob Michel-Audio 

Nick Hancock-Video 
Ethan Walker-Audio 

Ushers Steve Bohnet 
Chuck Hoffheiser 
James Machac 

Kevin Shirley 
Zach Tharp 
Fred Weissbach 

Ron Pare' 
Brian Schulz 
Ron Rush 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Laura Neves Jeanne McCowan Shelley Bartenhagen 

 

Feb 25 8:30 9:50 11:00 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild Carol & Al Reese  Marilyn & Gifton 
Underwood 

Comm Assistants  Jane Hanlon, Rita Van 
Sickle 

 

Assisting Ministers Tom Pinney Susan Ruch Kirsten Beckler 



Greeters Joel Reed Kathy Green Craig & Samantha 
Tomasek 

Media Center Aaron Soltmann-Video 
Madchen Krietz-Audio 

Brad Michel, Rob 
Michel 

David Hoff-Video 
Ethan Walker-Audio 

Ushers Chuck Hoffheiser 
Mark Olson 
Neal Stockham 

Greg Gohlke 
Matt Foder 
Aaron Yoder 

Dennis Coburn 
David Harris 
Harold Nickell 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Karen Liberto Jeanne McCowan Linda Gaarder 

 

 

 

 

 


